

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12545/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2010 in MFA No.
1393/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP AND c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, one last opportunity is granted to place the
policy(Annexure P-1) containing IMT endorsement 36.
Matter is adjourned by one week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER