

È
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12545/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in MFA No.
1393/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT
BANGALORE)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravi Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The awarded amount shall be deposited in this court within
four weeks. On such deposit being made the same shall be kept in
a fixed deposit account until further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER