

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29668/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2010 in MFA No.1393/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI AND ORS
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.
Mr. Pari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not yet complied
with order dated 11.7.2011.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to
comply with order dated 11.7.2011 subject to the deposit of
further cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee.

Needful be done within four weeks failing which the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.P.A | |(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER | | | | |